## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest (Reel/Frame No. 002902/0465, Recorded 07/29/04)	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands			
Branch (formerly known as Credit			
Suisse First Boston, acting through		06/10/2005	Unknown:
its Cayman Islands Branch), as First			
Lien Collateral Agent			

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Summit Care Pharmacy, Inc.	
Street Address:	27442 Portola Parkway, Suite 200	
City:	Foothill Ranch	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92610	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2140771	RXPERTISE	
Registration Number:	2436075	SCP SYSTEMS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gdurham@omm.com Correspondent Name: Gina M. Durham, Esq. Address Line 1: 400 South Hope Street Address Line 2: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gina M. Durham

**REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0473** 

**TRADEMARK** 

900026771

Signature:	/Gina M. Durham/
Date:	06/17/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=T-Release (002902)#page1.tif source=T-Release (002902)#page2.tif source=T-Release (002902)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0474

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of June 10, 2005. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Trademark Security Interest (the "Grant"), dated as of July 22, 2004, by and between, Summit Care Pharmacy, Inc. ("Assignor"), and Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch (formerly known as Credit Suisse First Boston, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch), as First Lien Collateral Agent (the "Assignee") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2004 on Reel/Frame No.002902/0465.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignor that the security interest granted by Assignor in the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Trademark Collateral"), is terminated and released. The Assignee is releasing its security interest only in the Trademark Collateral and hereby retains its security interest in any other trademarks or other intellectual property rights in which the Assignor has been granted a security interest in pursuant to the Grant (unless such security interest has been released pursuant to that certain release of liens letter, dated the date hereof, delivered to Managed Health Care Associates, Inc. by Credit Suisse First Boston, in its capacities as first lien collateral agent and second lien collateral agent).

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Release of Trademark Security Interest

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH (formerly known as Credit Suisse First Boston, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch), as First Lien, Collateral Agent

By:

Name: ROBERT HETU

Title:

DIRECTOR

By:

ANESSA GOMEZ

S-1

Release of Trademark Security Interest

LA3:1092782

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

## Registered Trademarks

Registered Owner	Trademark <u>Description</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
Summit Care Pharmacy,	"RXPertise"	2140771	03/03/98
Inc.			
Summit Care Pharmacy,	"SCP Systems"	2436075	03/20/01
Inc.			

Schedule A-1

Release of Trademark Security Interest

LA3:1092782

**RECORDED: 06/17/2005** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0477